755 East Main Street
Lebanon, KY 40033

March 11, 2015

Marion County Board of Education

755 East Main Street
Lebanon, KY 40033

Year 1 Reconciliation
Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract
Whitley County Schools

Table of Contents:

1. GESC Project Financing Plan

2. Energy Profiles and Savings Summary

Year 1 Reconciliation
Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract
Whitley County Schools

1.0 GESC Project Financing Plan:

The project financing and debt service was administered by the District’s fiscal agent, Hilliard Lyons.  The

following pro-forma illustrates the debt service versus the energy and O&M savings.

The measurement and verification services for calendar year 2014 were included in the cost of the

project.  The future fee for these ongoing support services will follow the schedule outlined in Exhibit P

of the contract.

Financial Pro-Forma

979,006$   52,812$

Bond Issuance Cost 4.2% 40,994$   10,400$

1,020,000$   4.00%

2.89% 2.50%

20 -$

5,000$   NA

Year
Bond

Payment
M&V Total Cost

Energy

Savings
O&M Savings Total Savings

Yearly

Cashflow

Cumulative

Cashflow

2014 40,084$   -$   40,084$   52,812$   10,400$   63,212$   23,128$   23,128$

2015 45,213$   5,000$   50,213$   54,924$   10,660$   65,584$   15,372$   38,500$

2016 45,083$   5,125$   50,208$   57,121$   10,927$   68,048$   17,840$   56,340$

2017 49,923$   5,253$   55,176$   59,406$   11,200$   70,606$   15,430$   71,771$

2018 49,685$   5,384$   55,069$   61,783$   11,480$   73,262$   18,193$   89,963$

2019 54,385$   5,519$   59,904$   64,254$   11,767$   76,021$   16,116$   106,080$

2020 53,965$   5,657$   59,622$   66,824$   12,061$   78,885$   19,263$   125,343$

2021 58,485$   5,798$   64,283$   69,497$   12,362$   81,859$   17,576$   142,918$

2022 62,838$   5,943$   68,781$   72,277$   12,671$   84,948$   16,167$   159,086$

2023 67,018$   6,092$   73,110$   75,168$   12,988$   88,156$   15,047$   174,132$

2024 71,005$   6,244$   77,249$   78,175$   13,313$   91,488$   14,238$   188,371$

2025 74,830$   6,400$   81,230$   81,302$   13,646$   94,947$   13,717$   202,088$

2026 78,455$   6,560$   85,015$   84,554$   13,987$   98,541$   13,525$   215,613$

2027 81,865$   6,724$   88,589$   87,936$   14,337$   102,272$   13,683$   229,296$

2028 85,078$   6,893$   91,970$   91,453$   14,695$   106,148$   14,178$   243,474$

2029 88,083$   7,065$   95,147$   95,111$   15,062$   110,174$   15,026$   258,500$

2030 90,908$   7,241$   98,149$   98,916$   15,439$   114,355$   16,206$   274,706$

2031 93,548$   7,423$   100,970$   102,873$   15,825$   118,697$   17,727$   292,433$

2032 100,998$   7,608$   108,606$   106,987$   16,220$   123,208$   14,602$   307,035$

2033 103,100$   7,798$   110,898$   111,267$   16,626$   127,893$   16,995$   324,030$

Total 1,394,544$   119,730$  1,514,274$   1,572,640$   265,664$   1,838,304$   324,030$   324,030$

Whitley County Public Schools

Cost Inputs

Project Cost

Annual O&M Rate Escalation

Year 2 Additional Maintenance/M&V

Total Bond Issue

Interest Rate

Financing Term (Years) Restricted Funds Requirement

Funding Ratio (GES:Restricted Funds)

Savings Inputs

Year 1 Guaranteed Energy Savings (GES)

Year 1 O&M Savings

Annual Energy Escalation Rate

Year 1 Reconciliation
Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract
Whitley County Schools

2.0 Overall Energy Savings Summary

The energy usage was analyzed across all the facilities listed below for the calendar year 2014.  The

“Central Campus” descriptor was used to categorize the energy usage for Whitley Central Primary,

[…]

provided to this office in support of projected cost. to the conditions outlined in the application.  Proceed in

accordance with the attached submittal checklist.
Comments:

Comments:

KDE - District Financial Management KDE - District Support

Date: Date:

$3,535,000.00

Nelson County Schools Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract

Total Project Cost  Total Funds Available

TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: The signing of this financial document certifies the above

THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS A STATEMENT OF PROBABLE COST AND FUNDS AVAILABLE AND IS REQUIRED TO BE REVISED TO

Nelson County Schools x

$3,424,829.00

Included

Included

$70,700.00

$27,140.00

Included

$12,331.00

BG-1 Form - 2013 Page 2 of 2 BG #________

Exhibit H – BG-1 Form and Method and Cost of Financing
Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract
Nelson County Schools

Proposed Project Financial Pro-Forma

3,424,829$   87,500$

Bond Issuance Cost 110,171$   47,500$

3,535,000$   2.00%

3.10% 2.50%

15 1,765,000$

5,000$   25,000$

Year
Bond

Payment
M&V Total Cost

Energy

Savings
O&M Savings Total Savings

Yearly

Cashflow

Cumulative

Cashflow

2018 304,600$   -$   304,600$   87,500$   72,500$   160,000$   (144,600)$   (144,600)$

2019 275,500$   5,000$   280,500$   89,250$   48,688$   137,938$   (142,563)$   (287,163)$

2020 281,900$   5,125$   287,025$   91,035$   49,905$   140,940$   (146,085)$   (433,248)$

2021 283,100$   5,253$   288,353$   92,856$   51,152$   144,008$   (144,345)$   (577,593)$

2022 288,908$   5,384$   294,292$   94,713$   52,431$   147,144$   (147,148)$   (724,741)$

2023 289,295$   5,519$   294,814$   96,607$   53,742$   150,349$   (144,465)$   (869,206)$

2024 294,045$   5,657$   299,702$   98,539$   55,085$   153,625$   (146,077)$   (1,015,283)$

2025 298,545$   5,798$   304,343$   100,510$   56,463$   156,973$   (147,371)$   (1,162,654)$

2026 297,220$   5,943$   303,163$   102,520$   57,874$   160,394$   (142,769)$   (1,305,423)$

2027 305,170$   6,092$   311,262$   104,571$   59,321$   163,892$   (147,370)$   (1,452,794)$

2028 307,670$   6,244$   313,914$   106,662$   60,804$   167,466$   (146,448)$   (1,599,242)$

2029 309,480$   6,400$   315,880$   108,795$   62,324$   171,119$   (144,761)$   (1,744,003)$

2030 310,975$   6,560$   317,535$   110,971$   63,882$   174,853$   (142,682)$   (1,886,685)$

2031 316,175$   6,724$   322,899$   113,191$   65,479$   178,670$   (144,230)$   (2,030,915)$

2032 320,850$   6,893$   327,743$   115,454$   67,116$   182,571$   (145,172)$   (2,176,087)$

Total 4,483,433$   82,595$   4,566,027$   1,513,174$   876,767$   2,389,940$   (2,176,087)$  (2,176,087)$

Year 1 O&M Savings

Nelson County Schools

Cost Inputs Savings Inputs

Project Cost Year 1 Guaranteed Energy Savings (GES)

Year 2 Additional Maintenance/M&V Year 1 Rebate Incentive

Total Bond Issue Annual Energy Escalation Rate

Interest Rate Annual O&M Rate Escalation

Financing Term (Years) Restricted Funds Requirement

Exhibit I – Prevailing Wage Rate Determination
Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract
Nelson County Schools

 I-1

Prevailing Wage Rate Determination:
The following wage rates are applicable for this project and have been coordinated with the Kentucky
Department of Labor.